Notice of Determination		Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Public Agency: Address: 900 South Fremont Avenu Alhambra, CA 91803	s Dept. of Public Works ue, 11th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (626) 458-5192	2023 064354
<ul> <li>County Clerk</li> <li>County of: Los Angeles</li> <li>Address: 12400 Imperial Highway</li> </ul>		FILED Mar 23 2023
Norwalk, CA 90650	Address:	Deen C. Logan, Registrar—Recorder/County Clerk Electronically signed by LAKEISHA MCCOY
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comp Resources Code.		152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	inghouse): 2021010194	
Project Title: The Old Road Over Castaic Creek Project		
Project Applicant: County of Los Angeles Dept. of Public	c Works	
Project Location (include county): unincorporated commu	inity of Val Verde in Los Angeles	County
Project Description:		
The project would involve seismic retrofits to The Old Ro seismic retrofitting of the existing bridge would bring the standards. Construction of the retrofits is expected to oc	bridge into conformance with cur	rent seismic
The project would involve seismic retrofits to The Old Ro seismic retrofitting of the existing bridge would bring the standards. Construction of the retrofits is expected to oc weeks. No expansion in lane capacity would occur, and connecting roadways would occur.	bridge into conformance with cur cur in 2024 and would take appro- no substantial changes to the lay of Supervisors has app	rent seismic oximately 24
The project would involve seismic retrofits to The Old Roselsmic retrofitting of the existing bridge would bring the standards. Construction of the retrofits is expected to obveeks. No expansion in lane capacity would occur, and connecting roadways would occur. This is to advise that the <u>County of Los Angeles Board</u> (I Lead Agency or F Rescribed project on $\frac{3/21/2023}{(date)}$ and has made t	bridge into conformance with cur ocur in 2024 and would take appro- no substantial changes to the lay of Supervisors has app responsible Agency)	rent seismic oximately 24 rout of proved the above
The project would involve seismic retrofits to The Old Roseismic retrofitting of the existing bridge would bring the standards. Construction of the retrofits is expected to obveeks. No expansion in lane capacity would occur, and connecting roadways would occur. This is to advise that the <u>County of Los Angeles Board</u> (In Lead Agency or Federated Agency or Federated Project on $\frac{3/21/2023}{(date)}$ and has made to described project.	bridge into conformance with cur our in 2024 and would take appro no substantial changes to the lay of Supervisors has app responsible Agency) he following determinations regar	rent seismic oximately 24 rout of proved the above
The project would involve seismic retrofits to The Old Ro seismic retrofitting of the existing bridge would bring the standards. Construction of the retrofits is expected to oc weeks. No expansion in lane capacity would occur, and connecting roadways would occur. This is to advise that the <u>County of Los Angeles Board</u> (I Lead Agency or F described project on <u>3/21/2023</u> and has made to (date) described project.	bridge into conformance with cur cur in 2024 and would take appro- no substantial changes to the lay <u>of Supervisors</u> has app tesponsible Agency) he following determinations regan ct on the environment. this project pursuant to the provis	rent seismic oximately 24 rout of proved the above rding the above
The project would involve seismic retrofits to The Old Reseismic retrofitting of the existing bridge would bring the standards. Construction of the retrofits is expected to obveeks. No expansion in lane capacity would occur, and connecting roadways would occur. This is to advise that the <u>County of Los Angeles Board</u> (Image: Lead Agency or Image: For the project on <u>3/21/2023</u> and has made to the described project. 1. The project [Image: Will Image: Will not] have a significant effect on Image: An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for Image: A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for 3. Mitigation measures [Image: Were Image: Were not] made a context of the project is the text of the project in the project in the project in the project is the text of	bridge into conformance with cur our in 2024 and would take appro- no substantial changes to the lay of Supervisors has app desponsible Agency) he following determinations regar- ct on the environment. this project pursuant to the provision this project pursuant to the provision ordition of the approval of the pro-	rent seismic oximately 24 rout of proved the above rding the above sions of CEQA. sions of CEQA.
The project would involve seismic retrofits to The Old Reselsmic retrofitting of the existing bridge would bring the standards. Construction of the retrofits is expected to obveeks. No expansion in lane capacity would occur, and connecting roadways would occur. This is to advise that the <u>County of Los Angeles Board</u> (I Lead Agency or F described project on <u>3/21/2023</u> and has made to (date) described project. 1. The project [] will I will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for I A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for 3. Mitigation measures [I were ] were not] made a co 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [I was ] v	bridge into conformance with cur cur in 2024 and would take appro- no substantial changes to the lay <u>of Supervisors</u> has appre- tesponsible Agency) he following determinations regar- ct on the environment. this project pursuant to the provis- this project pursuant to the provis- this project pursuant to the provis- this project pursuant to the provis- tondition of the approval of the pro- vas not] adopted for this project.	rent seismic oximately 24 rout of proved the above rding the above sions of CEQA. sions of CEQA. ject.
The project would involve seismic retrofits to The Old Roseismic retrofitting of the existing bridge would bring the standards. Construction of the retrofits is expected to obveeks. No expansion in lane capacity would occur, and connecting roadways would occur. This is to advise that the <u>County of Los Angeles Board</u> (I Lead Agency or F education for the project on <u>3/21/2023</u> and has made to (date) described project. 1. The project [ will I will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for I Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for 3. Mitigation measures [I were Were not] made a code 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [I was V vere] was I were 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [Vere] was I vere]	bridge into conformance with cur cur in 2024 and would take appro- no substantial changes to the lay <u>of Supervisors</u> has appro- has approved by the following determinations regard to on the environment. this project pursuant to the provision this project pursuant to the provision this project pursuant to the provision the approval of the pro- vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.	rent seismic oximately 24 rout of proved the above rding the above sions of CEQA. sions of CEQA. ject.
The project would involve seismic retrofits to The Old Reselsmic retrofitting of the existing bridge would bring the standards. Construction of the retrofits is expected to obveeks. No expansion in lane capacity would occur, and connecting roadways would occur. This is to advise that the <u>County of Los Angeles Board</u> (I Lead Agency or F described project on <u>3/21/2023</u> and has made t (date) described project. 1. The project [] will I will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for I A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for 3. Mitigation measures [I were I were not] made a cord 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [I was I was 6. Findings [I] were I were not] made pursuant to the This is to certify that the final MND with comments and renegative Declaration, is available to the General Public a	bridge into conformance with cur our in 2024 and would take appro- no substantial changes to the lay <u>of Supervisors</u> has app desponsible Agency) he following determinations regar ct on the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions this project pursuant to the provision ondition of the approval of the pro- vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA. esponses and record of project ap t:	rent seismic oximately 24 rout of proved the above rding the above sions of CEQA. sions of CEQA. ject.
The project would involve seismic retrofits to The Old Reselsmic retrofitting of the existing bridge would bring the standards. Construction of the retrofits is expected to obveeks. No expansion in lane capacity would occur, and connecting roadways would occur. This is to advise that the <u>County of Los Angeles Board</u> (I Lead Agency or Federated project on <u>3/21/2023</u> and has made to the case of th	bridge into conformance with cur our in 2024 and would take appro- no substantial changes to the lay <u>of Supervisors</u> has app desponsible Agency) he following determinations regar ct on the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions this project pursuant to the provision ondition of the approval of the pro- vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA. esponses and record of project ap t:	rent seismic oximately 24 rout of proved the above rding the above sions of CEQA. sions of CEQA. ject.

ŕ

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. 2

ON March 23 2023

UNTIL April 24 2023

REGISTRAR - RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

## State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

2023 EN	VIRONMENTAL	<b>FILING FE</b>	E CASH RECEIPT
	••••••••••••••••••••••		

2023 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	RECEIPT # 202303231230	0008	· · · · · · · · · ·
		RING HOUSE #	ŧ (lf applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	2021010194		
LEAD AGENCY			DATE
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS			03/23/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	<u></u>		DOCUMENT NUMBER
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			2023064354
PROJECT TITLE			
THE OLD ROAD OVER XASTAIC CREEK PROJECT			PHONE NUMBER
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME			
REYNA SORIANO PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	(626)458-5192 ZIP CODE
900 S. FREMONT AVE .11TH FL. A PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	ALHAMBRA	CA	91803
✓ Local Public Agency	State Agency	🗌 Private E	Intity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	\$0.00
Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)		\$2,764.00	\$ 2,764.00
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)		\$850.00	\$ 0.00
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)		\$1,305.25	\$ 0.00
☑ County Administrative Fee		\$50.00	\$
Project that is exempt from fees		φ00.00	Ψ
□ Notice of Exemption			
CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)			
Other			\$0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:			
Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other			\$2,839.00

	TITLE
X Sul	ITC

Dean C. Logan Los Angeles County Registrar / Recorder 12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA (800)201-8999

## BUSINESS FILINGS REGISTRATION

## NORWALK DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTER

Cashier: L. MCCOY \* 2 0 2 3 0 3 2 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 8 \*

Thursday, March 23, 2023 11:00 AM

## Item(s)

1

Total \$	2	841 00
2023064354		
2023064354 Notice - Certified Copy	1	\$2.00
2023064354 NoD - Negative Declaratio	1	\$2,764.00
NoD - County Posting Fee	1	\$75.00
Fee Q1	ty	Tota]

Total Documents:	1
Customer payment(s):	
Check	\$2,841.00
<u>Check List:</u> #404580 #404579	\$1,421.00 \$1,420.00